
PARTS LIST FOR ITEM 58320

1/10 SCALE R/C RACING CAR CHASSIS KIT
Parts code Parts code

0504	 ©2004 TAMIYA

ITEM 58320

0504	 ©2004 TAMIYA

R/C SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
Item No.

53012	 3x10mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.)

53020	 3x8mm Titanium Countersunk Head Screw (10 pcs.)

53024	 4mm Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (10 pcs.)

53102	 RD 0.4 Steel Pinion Gear (22T, 23T)

53103	 RD 0.4 Steel Pinion Gear (24T, 25T)

53117	 RD 0.4 Steel Pinion Gear (26T, 27T)

53160	 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Red)

53161	 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Gold)

53162	 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Black)

53262	 0.4 Steel Pinion Gear (28T, 29T)

53284	 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)

53338	 RC Tire Cementing Helper

53339	 CA Cement (for Rubber Tires)

53379	 3mm Lightweight Differential Ball Set (20 pcs.)

53405	 0.4 Pinion Gear (34T, 35T)

53406	 0.4 Pinion Gear (36T, 37T)

53407	 0.4 Pinion Gear (38T, 39T)

53417	 Rubber Tire Application Primer

53420	 0.4 Pinion Gear (40T, 41T)

53421	 0.4 Pinion Gear (42T, 43T)

53422	 0.4 Pinion Gear (44T, 45T)

53423	 0.4 Pinion Gear (46T, 47T)

53424	 0.4 Pinion Gear (48T, 49T)

53425	 0.4 Pinion Gear (50T, 51T)

53433	 Medium-Narrow Tires Type A (2 pcs.)

53434	 Medium-Narrow Soft Inner Foam (2 pcs.)

53435	 Medium-Narrow Hard Inner Foam (2 pcs.)

53443	 Silicone Damper Oil Soft Set (#200, #300, #400)

53444	 Silicone Damper Oil Medium Set (#500, #600, #700)

53445	 Silicone Damper Oil Hard Set (#800, #900, #1000)

53448	 4mm Hard Lock-Nut & Spacer Set

53476	 Super Stock Motor Type-R

53477	 Super Stock Motor Type-T

53482	 Medium-Narrow Reinforced Tires Type B2 (2 pcs.)

53485	 Super Modified Motor 11T

53525	 3x18mm Titanium Turnbuckle Shafts (2 pcs.)

53527	 3x32mm Titanium Turnbuckle Shafts (2 pcs.)

53529	 3x8mm Titanium Round Head Socket Screw (5 pcs.)

53530	 3x10mm Titanium Round Head Socket Screw (5 pcs.)

53532	 3x14mm Titanium Round Head Socket Screw (5 pcs.)

53534	 3x8mm Titanium Countersunk Hex Head Screw (5 pcs.)

53535	 3x10mm Titanium Countersunk Hex Head Screw (5 pcs.)

53571	 TRF Damper Set (Fluorine Coated, 4 pcs.)

53582	 Medium-Narrow Medium Inner Foam (2 pcs.)

53583	 3x6mm Titanium Round Head Socket Screw (5 pcs.)

53595	 TRF Damper Aluminum Retainer (4 pcs.)

53598	 Fluorine Coated 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)

53599	 Fluorine Coated 5mm Aluminum Ball Nut (10 pcs.)

53600	 Fluorine Coated Aluminum Stabilizer End (4 pcs.)

53630	 TRF Short Damper Spring (Soft, 2 pcs.)

53631	 TRF Short Damper Spring (Medium, 2 pcs.)

53632	 TRF Short Damper Spring (Hard, 2 pcs.)

53633	 TRF Short Damper Spring (Ex-Hard, 2 pcs.)

53635	 Super Hard Spring (Gray, 2 pcs.)

53636	 Ultra Hard Spring (Purple, 2 pcs.)

53641	 5mm Aluminum Ball Nut (Red, 10 pcs.)

53643	 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (Red, 10 pcs.)

53645	 Aluminum Stabilizer End (Red, 4 pcs.)

53685	 TRF415 Front Bridge Suspension Mount (A)

53690	 0.4 Pinion Gear (30T, 31T)

53691	 0.4 Pinion Gear (32T, 33T)

4005103	 	 Lower Deck

4005104	 	 Upper Deck

50984	 	 TRF414M A Parts (Bumper) (A1-A6)

53579	 	 TA04 Hard Front Upright (C1 & C2)

53427	 	 TA04 Hard Suspension Arm (D1 & D2, 2 pcs.)

53472	 	 TA04 Toe-In Rear Uprights (E1 & E2)

50985	 	 TRF414M F Parts (C-Hub Carrier 4˚) (F1 & F2)

51000	 	 Hi-Torque Servo Saver (Black)

	 Q Parts (Q1-Q6)	 x1	 Servo Saver Spring (Green) (BT5)	x2

	 Servo Saver Spring (Black) (BT6)	x1

53334	 *1	 Low Friction Damper V Parts (Damper Collar)

	 	 (V1-V11, 2 pcs.)

6275052	 	 Urethane Bumper

51062	 	 TRF415 Front Belt (3.0mm)

51063	 	 TRF415 Rear Belt (3.0mm)

53475	 	 Medium-Narrow White Dish Wheels (Offset 0, 4 pcs.)

9400100	 	 Screw Bag A (BA1-BA7)

9805763	 	 3x10mm Round Head Socket Screw (BA2 x10)

9805767	 	 3x8mm Countersunk Hex Head Screw (BA4 x10)

9805888	 	 2.6x10mm Cap Screw (BA5 x10)

50576	 	 3mm Grub Screw (BA6 x10)

50586	 	 3mm Washer (BA7 x15)

9400101	 	 Screw Bag B (BB1-BB7)

9805765	 	 3x8mm Round Head Socket Screw (BB1 x10)

50575	 	 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (BB3 x5)

9805939	 	 2x30mm Cap Screw (BB5 x2)

9805889	 	 2mm Lock Nut (BB6 x10)

50588	 	 2mm E-ring (BB7 x15)

9400102	 	 Screw Bag C (BC1-BC6)

9805893	 	 1.6x4mm Cap Screw (BC1 x10)

9805684	 *2	 3x12mm Screw (BC2 x2)

9805781	 	 2.5mm E-ring (BC3 x5)

50986	 	 TRF414M Ball Connector King Pin Set

	 	 (BC4 & BS3, 2 pcs. each)

53642	 	 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (Blue, BC5 x10)

53640	 	 5mm Aluminum Ball Nut (Blue, BC6 x10)

9400103	 	 Screw Bag D (BD1-BD7)

53159	 	 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts

	 	 (Blue, BD1 x5)

53570	 	 Clamp Type Aluminum Wheel Hub (4mm Thick)

	 	 (BD2 x5, BD3 x4, BC1 x5)

50594	 	 2x10mm Shaft (BD2 x10)

2520043	 	 3x42mm Turnbuckle Shaft (BD4 x1)

9805940	 	 3x18mm Turnbuckle Shaft (BD5 x2)

9805941	 	 5x2mm Spacer (BD6 x6)

9805645	 	 3x0.7mm Spacer (BD7 x10)

9400096	 	 Spacer Bag (BE1-BE5)

9804153	 	 5.5x2mm Spacer (BE1 x10)

9804152	 	 5.5x3mm Spacer (BE2 x10)

9805936	 	 3x1mm Spacer (BE3 x10)

9805935	 	 11.5x0.5mm Spacer (BE4 x4)

9805937	 	 9x0.5mm Spacer (BE5 x2)

9400105	 	 Ball Diff. Parts Bag (BF1-BF13)

9805670	 	 620 Ball Thrust Bearing (BF1 x2)

9805671	 	 Diff. Spring (BF3 x2)

50880	 	 TA04 Ball Diff. Pate Set (BF4 x2)

53590	 	 Cup Joint for TB-01 Reinforced Front One-Way Unit

	 	 (BF5 x2)

51055	 	 TRF415 Ball Diff. Pulley (35T)

	 	 (BF6 & BF8, 1 pc. each)

51054	 	 TRF415 Front One-Way Pulley (35T)

	 	 (BF7 & BF8, 1 pc. each)

51058	 	 TRF415 Diff. Joint (BF9 x1, BF10 x1, BF11 x2)

51059	 	 TRF415 Front One-Way Housing

	 	 (BF12 x1, BF13 x1, BB4 x3)

9400090	 	 Gear Bag (BG1-BG8)

51060	 	 TRF415 Center Pulley (16T) (BG1, BA6 x3)

51061	 	 TRF415 Center One-Way Pulley (16T) (BG2)

3455706	 	 Center Shaft Stopper (BG3)

51057	 	 TRF415 Center Shaft (BG4 & BC3, 1 pc. each)

51052	 	 TRF415 840 Bearing Holder (BG5 x2)

51053	 *1	 TRF415 1510 Bearing Holder (BG6 x2)

3455708	 	 Spue Gear Holder (BG7)

51056	 	 TRF415 Spur Gear (102T) (BG8)

9400104	 	 Ball Bearing Bag (BH1-BH5)

53126	 	 1510 Sealed Ball Bearing (BH1 x2)

53008	 	 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing (BH2 x4)

53030	 	 850	Sealed Ball Bearing (BH3 x4)

9805672	 	 840 Ball Bearing (BH4 x2)

9805646	 	 630 Flanged Ball Bearing (BH5 x2)

9400098	 	 Damper Parts Bag (BJ1-BJ9, Damper Oil)

53572	 	 TRF Damper Piston (2-Holes, BJ1 x4)

53574	 	 TRF Damper Rod Guide & O-ring Set

	 	 (BJ2-BJ4, 4 pcs. each)

53575	 	 TRF Damper Piston Rod (BJ5 x4)

53576	 	 TRF Damper Oil Seal (BJ6 x4)

53577	 	 TRF Damper Urethane Bushing (BJ7 x10)

9805860	 *1	 Damper Cylinder (BJ8 x2)

53440	 *1	 On-Road Tuned Hard Spring Set (BJ9 x2...etc.)

9400095	 	 Post Bag (BK1-BK6)

9805931	 	 27mm Stiffener Post (BK1 x2)

9805932	 	 25mm Stiffener Post (BK2 x2)

9805934	 	 Uni-Crank Post (BK3 x2)

9805933	 	 Stiffener Spacer (BK4 x4)

3455437	 	 Antenna Post (BK5)

9805930	 	 Servo Stay (BK6 x2)

9400093	 	 Suspension Block Bag (BL1-BL6)

51064	 	 TRF415 Front Bridge Suspension Mount (D) (BL1)

51065	 	 TRF415 Suspension Mount (A) (BL2)

51066	 	 TRF415 Suspension Mount (B) (BL3)

51067	 	 TRF415 Suspension Mount (C) (BL4)

51068	 *1	 TRF415 Suspension Mount (D) (BL5 x1)

51069	 	 TRF415 Suspension Mount (X) (BL6)

9400099	 	 Bulkhead Bag (BM1-BM5)

9805938	 	 Steering Arm L & R (BM1 & BM2)

3455724	 *1	 Front Bulkhead (BM3 x1)

3455725	 	 Rear Bulkhead (BM4)

3455726	 	 Motor Mount Bulkhead (BM5)

9400106	 	 Stabilizer Bag (BN1-BN9...etc.)

53644	 	 Aluminum Stabilizer End (Blue, BN1 x4)

9805817	 	 Stabilizer Ball (BN2 x2)

9805738	 	 Front Stabilizer Set (BN3-BN5, 1 pc. each)

51070	 	 TRF415 Rear Stabilizer Set (BN6-BN8, 1 pc. each)

50797	 	 5mm Short Adjuster (BN9 x8)

9400097	 	 Damper Stay Bag (BP1-BP5)

4034010	 	 Linkage Plate (BP1)

51050	 	 TRF415 Front Damper Stay (BP2)

51051	 	 TRF415 Rear Damper Stay (BP3)

4305540	 	 Front Stiffener (BP4)

4305539	 	 Rear Stiffener (BP5)

9400092	 	 Suspension Shaft Bag (BS1-BS6)

9805929	 *1	 3x32mm Turnbuckle Shaft (BS1 x2)

50994	 	 5mm Suspension Balls (BS2 x8)

9805681	 	 3x48.5mm Shaft (BS4 x4)

9805682	 	 3x30mm Shaft (BS5 x2)

9805683	 	 3x25.3mm Shaft (BS6 x2)

9400094	 	 Universal Shaft Bag (BU1-BU6)

53500	 	 Cross Joints for Assembly Universal Shaft Set

	 	 (BU1 x5, BU2 x6, BU3 x4)

9805777	 	 3x2.5mm Grub Screw (BU1 x10)

53499	 *1	 Wheel Axles for Assembly Universal Shaft Set

	 	 (BU4 x2)

53502	 	 42mm Lightweight Rear Swing Shafts for Assembly Universal Shaft Set

	 	 (Blue, BU5 x2)

53501	 	 42mm Swing Shafts for Assembly Universal Shaft Set

	 	 (Black, BU6 x2)

9400091	 	 Tool Bag (BT1-BT6, Grease...etc.)

53601	 	 Low Friction 5mm Adjuster (BT1 x8)

9805240	 	 3mm O-ring (BT2 x7...etc.)

9805702	 	 6mm Snap Pin (BT3 x10)

50038	 	 Tool Set (Box Wrench, 1.5mm Hex Wrench, BA6 x4)

50171	 	 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape

50595	 	 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)

53042	 	 Ball Diff. Grease

53439	 	 Anti-Wear Grease

2990027	 	 2mm Hex Wrench

4305026	 	 Wrench

9805520	 	 Antenna Pipe (30cm) (300 pcs.) (White)

51036	 	 TRF415 Sticker

1050301	 	 Instructions

1000244	 	 Empty Box

*1	 	 Requires 2 sets for one car.

*2	 	 Requires 4 sets for one car.

Parts code Item No.


